
Port Blair� Wednesday�March 1, 2017
Arthik Lipi, Page 5

ˆ˛ôy›≈̨  ˆÓœÎ˚yÓ˚, Ó%ïÓyÓ˚, 1 õyâ ≈̨ñ 2017 5     ¢yÓ˚y Ï̂îü

Notice Inviting online e-Tenders
No. 130-DB/RCD/e-tender/2016-17/467

Wimberly Gunj Dt. 21/02/2017
The Executive Engineer, RCD, APWD, Wimberly Gunj

invites on behalf of the President of India, online item
Rate tenders from the approved, eligible and authorized
Contractors of the APWD for following works:-

1) NIT No. 146/NH (SE(P) CE/APWD/16-17 e-Tender
ID No:-            APWD45   Name of work:- Improvement and
Widening of State Highway No. 10 from Kalatang to
Shoal Bay at Km 12.00 to Km 22.00 (10.00Km) by RCD,
APWD, Wimberly Gunj in South Andaman District under
CRF during 2016-17. Estimate Cost:- .9,52,25,762/-
Earnest Money:- .19,04,515/- & Time of completion:- 12
(Twelve) Months.

The bid forms and other details can be obtained from
the website-eproc.andaman.gov.in

R.No.IP/ 2508/17 Executive Engineer
RCD, APWD, Wimberlygunj

TENDER NOTICE

Sealed tenders are invited for supply of Hand
Held GPS Map and Night Vision Binocular for the
use of Police Marin Force, A & N Police vide Tender
Notice No.847/PMF/2015-16/436 dated 20/02/
2017 from authorized distributor/dealer/supplier
etc. The quotations will be opened on 16/03/2017
at 1600 hrs. the last date of receipt of quotations is
16/03/2017 at 1530 hrs. The details of Tender No-
tice and terms condition can be downloaded from
website of A & N Administrat ion/Pol ice i .e.
www.and.nic.in/www.police.and.nic.in vide unique
No.45788.

R.No.IP/2500/17

(B.Saigal, DANIPS)
Dy. Superintendent of Polic (PMF)

For, Superintendent of Police
Police Motor Force

Port Blair

Ó˚yˆÏãƒ Ó˚yˆÏãƒ

ÓÓ˚yÑ˛ v˛z˛ôì˛ƒÑ˛yÓ˚ v˛zß¨Î˚ˆÏòÓ˚ ãòƒ

2000 ̂ Ñ˛y!›˛ ›˛yÑ˛y ÓÓ˚yj Ó˚yˆÏãƒÓ˚

ˆ¢yüƒyú !õ!v˛Î˚yÎ˚ ~!Ó!¶˛!˛ôÈÙÈÓ˚

!ÓÓ˚&ˆÏk˛ ≤Ãâ˛yÓ˚ ì%˛ˆÏú !òú =Ó˚ˆÏõˆÏ£Ó˚

ˆ¢òyÓy!£ò#Ó˚

ˆÜy˛ôò ö˛y£zú ö§˛y¢ñ

≤Ã!ì˛Ó˚«˛y õs˛f#ˆÏÑ˛

›˛yˆÏÜ≈›˛ !üÓˆÏ¢òyÓ˚

!üúâ˛Ó˚ñ 28 ˆö˛Ó &Î˚y!Ó˚ ≠ ÓÓ˚yÑ˛

v˛z˛ôì˛ƒÑ˛yÓ˚ o&ì˛ v˛zß¨Î˚ò â˛y£zˆÏäÈ

!ÓˆÏã!˛ô– ˆ¢£z Ñ˛yÓ˚ˆÏí ¢Ó≈yò®

ˆ¢yˆÏòyÎ˚yˆÏúÓ˚ ¢Ó˚Ñ˛yÓ˚ 2000

ˆÑ˛y!›˛ ›˛yÑ˛y ÓÓ˚yj Ñ˛Ó˚ú– õ%Öƒõs˛f#

xÓüƒ ÓˆÏúˆÏäÈòñ ÷ï% ÓÓ˚yÑ˛

v z̨̨ ôì˛ƒÑ˛y òÎ̊ñ Ó ·˛˛ô%e v z̨̨ ôì˛ƒÑ˛yÓ̊Á

v˛zß¨Î˚ò Ñ˛Ó˚y £ˆÏÓ ~Ñ˛£z¢ˆÏD–

xÌ≈yÍ ¢yõ!@˘ÃÑ˛¶˛yˆÏÓ Ó˚yˆÏãƒÓ˚ ¢Ó

≤ÃyˆÏhs˛Ó˚£z o&ì˛ v˛zß¨!ì˛Ó˚ !îˆÏÑ˛ òãÓ˚

!îˆÏFäÈ !ÓˆÏã!˛ô ¢Ó˚Ñ˛yÓ˚– !üúâ˛ˆÏÓ˚

˛≤Ã!ì˛Óı˛#ˆÏîÓ˚ ãòƒ xyˆÏÎ˚y!ãì˛

~Ñ˛!›˛ !ÓˆÏü°Ï Ñ˛ƒyˆÏ¡ô ¶˛y°Ïí !îˆÏì˛

!ÜˆÏÎ˚ ˆ¢yˆÏòyÎ˚yú ~£z v˛zß¨Î˚ˆÏòÓ˚

Ñ˛Ìy ˆüyòyò–

õ%Öƒõs˛f# ãy!òˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈòñ

v˛zß¨Î˚ˆÏòÓ˚ xÇü !£ˆÏ¢ˆÏÓ ÓÓ˚yÑ˛

òî#Ó˚ v˛z˛ôÓ˚ ˜ì˛!Ó˚ £ˆÏÓ â˛yÓ˚ÈÙÈâ˛yÓ˚!›˛

ˆ¢ì%˛– ~äÈyv˛¸y !Ó!¶˛ß¨ ü£ˆÏÓ˚

ÎyòÓy£ˆÏòÓ˚ ã›˛ Ñ˛y›˛yˆÏì˛ ˜ì˛!Ó˚

£ˆÏÓ ~Ñ˛y!ïÑ˛ v˛zv˛¸yú˛ô%ú– ÓÓ˚yÑ˛

v˛z˛ôì˛ƒÑ˛yÓ˚ ¢ˆÏD ¢ˆÏD Ó ·˛˛ô%e

v˛z˛ôì˛ƒÑ˛yÓ˚Á v˛zß¨Î˚ò Ñ˛Ó˚y £ˆÏÓ–

ˆ¢ÖyˆÏòÁ òyòy!Óï Ñ˛õ≈¢)!â˛

ˆòÁÎ˚y £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ–

~!îò ≤Ã!ì˛Óı˛#ˆÏîÓ˚ ãòƒ

xyˆÏÎ˚y!ãì˛ ~Ñ˛!›˛ !ÓˆÏü°Ï !ü!ÓˆÏÓ˚Ó˚

xy Ï̂Î˚yãò Ñ˛Ó˚y £Î˚– ̂ ¢Öy Ï̂ò ¶˛y°Ïí

!îˆÏì˛ !ÜˆÏÎ˚ !ì˛!ò ãyòyòñ xyÜyõ#

ÓäÈÓ˚ ˆÌˆÏÑ˛ ≤Ã!ì˛m®μ#ˆÏîÓ˚ !â˛!Ñ˛Í¢y

ÓyÓî  ÓäÈˆÏÓ˚ 5000 ›˛yÑ˛y ~ÓÇ

õyˆÏ¢ 1000 ›˛yÑ˛y Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ ˆîÁÎ˚y

£ˆÏÓ– Ó˝ ≤Ã!ì˛Óı˛# xˆÏÌ≈Ó˚ x¶˛yˆÏÓ

!â˛!Ñ˛Í¢y Ñ˛Ó˚yˆÏì˛ ˛ôyˆÏÓ˚ò òy–

!â˛!Ñ˛Í¢yÓ˚ ¢%ˆÏÎyÜ ˆÌˆÏÑ˛ ì˛yÓ˚y

ÎyˆÏì˛ Ó!M˛Èì˛ òy £òñ ˆ¢ãòƒ ~£z

ÓƒÓfl˛iy ˆòÁÎ˚y £ˆÏFäÈ–

ˆ¢yˆÏòyÎ˚yú ~!îˆÏòÓ˚

xò%¤˛yˆÏò ≤Ã!ì˛Óı˛#ˆÏîÓ˚ õˆÏïƒ ˝£zú

ˆâ˛Î˚yÓ˚ñ ›˛Δy£z ¢y£zˆÏÑ˛ú ~ÓÇ xòƒyòƒ

!ã!ò¢ !Óì˛Ó˚í Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ò– ~äÈyv˛¸y

xy=ˆÏò ˛ô%ˆÏv˛¸ õ,ì%˛ƒ £ÁÎ˚yÎ˚ ~Ñ˛

¶˛oˆÏúyÑ˛ ì§˛yÓ˚ fl˛f#ˆÏÑ˛ £y!Ó˚ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈò–

ì§˛yÓ˚ xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ xyÎ˚ ÓúˆÏì˛ !ÓˆÏü°Ï

!Ñ˛ä%È£z ˆò£z– ì§˛yÓ˚ £yˆÏì˛Á

ˆ¢yˆÏòyÎ˚yú 4 ú«˛ ›˛yÑ˛yÓ˚ ˆâ˛Ñ˛

ì%˛ˆÏú ˆîò– ~£z xò%¤˛yˆÏò £y!ãÓ˚

!äÈˆÏúò ¢yõy!ãÑ˛ !Óâ˛yÓ˚ Á

«˛õì˛yÎ˚ò îö˛ì˛ˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ õs˛f# ÌyÁÎ˚yÓ˚

â§˛yî ˆÜ£ú›˛–

!ì˛!ò ÓˆÏúòñ ˆÑ˛w#Î˚

¢Ó˚Ñ˛yÓ˚Á ≤Ã!ì˛Óı˛#ˆÏîÓ˚ ¢yõy!ãÑ˛

î,!‹T¶˛D# ˆÌˆÏÑ˛ xÓfl˛iyÓ˚ v˛zß¨!ì˛

Ñ˛Ó˚ˆÏì˛ ~Ñ˛y!ïÑ˛ ÓƒÓfl˛iy !òˆÏFäÈ–

ì˛yˆÏîÓ˚ ãòƒ ˆòÁÎ˚y £ˆÏFäÈ òyòy

ïÓ˚ˆÏòÓ˚ !fl˛Òõ– ~Ó˚ õˆÏïƒ Ó˚ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ 2

ú«˛ ›˛yÑ˛yÓ˚ £zò!¢ÁˆÏÓ˚™ñ !Óòy

˛ôÎ˚¢yÎ˚ !â˛!Ñ˛Í¢y– ~äÈyv˛¸y ì˛yˆÏîÓ˚

£yˆÏì˛ !Óòy ̨ ôÎ˚¢yÎ˚ ̂ õyÓy£zú ̂ ö˛yò

ì%̨ Ï̂ú ̂ îÁÎ˚yÓ˚ ̨ ô!Ó˚Ñ˛“òyÁ ¢Ó˚Ñ˛yÓ˚

Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ˆÏäÈ–

xı…˛≤ÃˆÏîˆÏü  ̂ ¢ì%˛ ̂ ÌˆÏÑ˛ Ñ˛ƒyòyˆÏú

˛ôˆÏv˛¸ ̂ Üú Óy¢ñ õ,ì˛ 11ñ xy£ì˛

30
!ÓãÎ˚ÁÎ˚yv˛¸yñ 28 ˆö˛Ó &Î˚y!Ó˚ ≠

xı…˛≤ÃˆÏîˆÏüÓ˚ Ñ,˛°åy ˆãúyÎ˚

õDúÓyÓ˚ ~ˆÏÑ˛ÓyˆÏÓ˚ ¢Ñ˛yˆÏúÓ˚

!îˆÏÑ˛ ~Ñ˛!›˛ Óy¢ ˆ¢ì%˛ ˆÌˆÏÑ˛

Ñ˛ƒyòyˆÏú ˛ôˆÏv˛¸ ÎyÁÎ˚yÎ˚ Ñ˛õ˛ôˆÏ«˛

11 ãˆÏòÓ˚ õ,ì%˛ƒ £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ– xy£ˆÏì˛Ó˚

¢ÇÖƒy 30– ˆÓ¢Ó˚Ñ˛y!Ó˚ Óy¢!›˛

¶%˛ÓˆÏòŸªÓ˚ ˆÌˆÏÑ˛ £yÎ˚îÓ˚yÓyî

Îy!FäÈú– ˆ¢ì%˛ˆÏì˛ Á‡˛yÓ˚ ˛ôÓ˚

o&ì˛Ü!ì˛Ó˚ Óy¢!›˛ ~Ñ˛!›˛

!v˛¶˛y£zv˛yˆÏÓ˚ ïyE˛y õyˆÏÓ˚– ì˛yÓ˚˛ôÓ˚

î%Û!›˛ ̂ úˆÏòÓ˚ õˆÏïƒ !îˆÏÎ˚ ~§ˆÏÑ˛ˆÏÓ§ˆÏÑ˛

ˆ¢ì%˛Ó˚ ˆÓ˚!úÇ ›˛˛ôˆÏÑ˛ Ñ˛ƒyòyˆÏú

˛ôˆÏv˛¸ ÎyÎ˚– ˆõyÕ‘y˛ôyv˛YÓ˚ Ñ˛yˆÏäÈ

Óy¢!›˛ !Ó ˆÏãÓ˚ v˛z˛ôÓ˚ ˆÌˆÏÑ˛

Ñ˛ƒyòyˆÏú ̨ôˆÏv˛¸ ÎyÁÎ˚yÓ˚ ̨ôÓ˚£z xyì≈˛

!â˛ÍÑ˛yÓ˚ ÷Ó˚& £Î˚–

≤Ãì˛ƒ«˛îü≈#Ó˚y ãy!òˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈòñ

!îÓyÑ˛Ó˚ ›˛ΔyˆÏ¶˛úˆÏ¢Ó˚ ~£z ¶˛úˆÏ¶˛y

Óy¢!›˛ ≤Ã!ì˛!îò î)Ó˚˛ôyÕ‘yÓ˚ Ó˚&ˆÏ›˛£z

Îyì˛yÎ˚yì˛ Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚– ~!îò

!ÓãÎ˚ÁÎ˚yv˛¸y ˛ôyÓ˚ £ˆÏÎ˚ ˆ¢ì%˛ˆÏì˛

Á‡˛yÓ˚ Ñ˛ˆÏÎ˚Ñ˛ !õ!òˆÏ›˛Ó˚ õˆÏïƒ£z

î%á≈›˛òy!›˛ áˆÏ›˛– !Ó ã ˆÌˆÏÑ˛

Ñ˛ƒyòyˆÏúÓ˚ õˆÏïƒ ˆÜ§y_y ˆÖˆÏÎ˚

˛ôv˛¸yÎ˚ ÓyˆÏ¢Ó˚ ¢yõˆÏòÓ˚ xÇü

îyÓ˚&í¶˛yˆÏÓ «˛!ì˛@˘Ãhfl˛ £Î˚– Îye#Ó˚y

xy›˛ˆÏÑ˛ ˛ôˆÏv˛¸ò ÓyˆÏ¢Ó˚ õˆÏïƒ–

≤Ãì˛ƒ«˛îü≈#Ó˚y£z ˛≤ÃÌõ v˛zk˛yÓ˚Ñ˛yˆÏã

£yì˛ úyÜyò– ̨ôˆÏÓ˚ xyˆÏ¢ ̨ô%!úü Á

v˛zk˛yÓ˚Ñ˛yÓ˚# Ñ˛õ≈#Ó˚y– ˆü°Ï ˛ôÎ≈hs˛

ì˛yÓ˚y Üƒy¢Ñ˛y›˛yÓ˚ ~ˆÏò ÓyˆÏ¢Ó˚

!Ó!¶˛ß¨ xÇü ̂ Ñ˛ˆÏ›˛ Îye#ˆÏîÓ˚ v˛zk˛yÓ˚

Ñ˛ Ï̂Ó˚ò–

!îÓyÑ˛Ó˚ ›˛ΔyˆÏ¶˛úˆÏ¢Ó˚ ì˛Ó˚ˆÏö˛

ãyòyˆÏòy £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈñ ¶%˛ÓˆÏòŸªÓ˚ ̂ ÌˆÏÑ˛

£yÎ˚îÓ˚yÓyîÜyõ# ~£z ¶˛úˆÏ¶˛y

Óy¢!›˛ˆÏì˛ 44 ãò Îye# !äÈˆÏúò–

≤ÃyÎ˚ ¢Ñ˛ˆÏúÓ˚£z £yÎ˚îÓ˚yÓyî ÎyÁÎ˚yÓ˚

Ñ˛Ìy !äÈú– !Ñ˛ls˛ 9 ãˆÏòÓ˚

á›˛òyfl˛iˆÏú£z õ,ì%˛ƒ £Î˚– 2 ãò õyÓ˚y

Îyò £y¢˛ôyì˛yˆÏú– xy£ì˛ˆÏîÓ˚Á

!ÓãÎ˚ÁÎ˚yv˛¸yÓ˚ £y¢˛ôyì˛yˆÏú ¶˛!ì≈˛

Ñ˛Ó˚y £Î˚– 30 ãò xy£ˆÏì˛Ó˚ õˆÏïƒ

~Ñ˛y!ïÑ˛ ãˆÏòÓ˚ xÓfl˛iy£z =Ó˚&ì˛Ó˚

ÓˆÏú ãyòy ̂ ÜˆÏäÈ– xy£ì˛ˆÏîÓ˚ õˆÏïƒ

ˆÑ˛v˛z ˆÑ˛v˛z õyÓ˚y ˆÜˆÏú õ,ˆÏì˛Ó˚

¢ÇÖƒy xyÓ˚Á Óyv˛¸ˆÏÓ– ~!îˆÏÑ˛

fl˛iyò#Î˚ õyò%°Ï x!¶˛ˆÏÎyÜ Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ˆÏäÈòñ

!ÓãÎ˚ÁÎ˚yv˛¸y ̂ ¢ì%˛ˆÏì˛ Á‡˛yÓ˚ ̨ ôÓ˚Á

˛î)Ó˚˛ôyÕ‘yÓ˚ Óy¢=!ú ≤ÃÓú Ü!ì˛ˆÏì˛

â˛úˆÏì˛ ÌyˆÏÑ˛– xÌâ˛ ˛ô%!úü Á

≤Ãüy¢ò ~ !òˆÏÎ˚ !ò!Ó≈Ñ˛yÓ˚– ì˛yÓ˚y

¢yõyòƒ ˛ôîˆÏ«˛˛ô !òˆÏú£z !Ó°ÏÎ˚!›˛

ˆ‡˛Ñ˛yˆÏòy ˆÎˆÏì˛ ˛ôyˆÏÓ˚ ÓˆÏú ïyÓ˚íy

¢yïyÓ˚í õyò%ˆÏ°ÏÓ˚– ~Ó˚ xyˆÏÜÁ

~ÖyˆÏò ~Ñ˛y!ïÑ˛ î%á≈›˛òyÎ˚ Ó˝ õyò%°Ï

≤Ãyí £y!Ó˚ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈò–

!òˆÏãÓ˚ õhs˛Óƒ ̂ ÌˆÏÑ˛ ¢ˆÏÓ˚ ~ˆÏ¢ ÓyˆÏõˆÏîÓ˚ xye´õí !Ó˚!ãã%Ó˚
òÎ˚y!î!Õ‘ñ 28 ˆö˛Ó &Î˚y!Ó˚ ≠ !î!Õ‘Ó˚ ãÁ£Ó˚úyú

ˆò£Ó˚& !ÓŸª!ÓîƒyúˆÏÎ˚Ó˚ Óyõ äÈye £zv˛z!òÎ˚ò

xyˆÏÜ£z ì§˛yˆÏÑ˛ ¢õÌ≈ò ãy!òˆÏÎ˚!äÈú– ~ÓyÓ˚

¢õÌ≈ò ãyòyú !òˆÏãÓ˚ !ü«˛y ≤Ã!ì˛¤˛yò !î!Õ‘Ó˚

ˆú!v˛ ◊#Ó˚yõ Ñ˛ˆÏúã– Ñ˛ˆÏúã Ñ˛ì,≈˛˛ô«˛ ì§˛yˆÏÑ˛

¢Ó Óƒy˛ôyˆÏÓ˚ ¢y£yÎƒ Ñ˛Ó˚yÓ˚ xyŸªy¢ ˆîÎ˚–

Ñ˛yÓ˚!Üú Î%ˆÏk˛Ó˚ ü!£î Ñ˛ƒyˆÏ≤Wzò õòî#˛ô !¢ÇˆÏÎ˚Ó˚

ˆõˆÏÎ˚ =Ó˚ˆÏõˆÏ£Ó˚ Ñ˛yv˛zÓ˚ ˆ¢yüƒyú !õ!v˛Î˚yÎ˚

!ÓˆÏã!˛ôÓ˚ äÈye ¢ÇÜ‡˛ò ~!Ó!¶˛!˛ôÈÙÈÓ˚ !ÓÓ˚&ˆÏk˛

≤Ãâ˛yÓ˚ ˆÌˆÏÑ˛ !ÓÓ˚ì˛ £ˆÏúò– ì˛ˆÏÓ xyÓ˚~¢~¢

¢õ!Ì≈ì˛ !Ñ˛ä%È õyò%°Ï ì˛yˆÏÑ˛ !òÎ˚õ Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ ˝õ!Ñ˛

!î!FäÈú– ~õò!Ñ˛ ~!Ó!¶˛!˛ôÈÙÈÓ˚ ì˛Ó˚ˆÏö˛ ì˛yˆÏÑ˛

ï°Ï≈ˆÏíÓ˚Á ˝õ!Ñ˛ ˆîÁÎ˚y £Î˚– ˆÑ˛ˆÏwÓ˚ üy¢Ñ˛îú

!ÓˆÏã!˛ôÓ˚ ˆòì˛yÓ˚yÁ =Ó˚ˆÏõˆÏ£ˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ !Ó!¶˛ß¨

Ó_´ÓƒˆÏÑ˛ !ÓÑ,˛ì˛ Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ õhs˛Óƒ Ñ˛Ó˚!äÈˆÏúò–

~£z  ˛ô!Ó˚ˆÏ≤Ã!«˛ˆÏì˛£z ˆ¢yüƒyú !õ!v˛Î˚yÎ˚

~!Ó!¶˛!˛ôÈÙÈÓ˚ !ÓÓ˚&ˆÏk˛ ≤Ãâ˛yÓ˚ ˆÌˆÏÑ˛ ¢ˆÏÓ˚ ˆÜˆÏúò

=Ó˚ˆÏõˆÏ£Ó˚– ì˛ˆÏÓ !ÓˆÏã!˛ôÓ˚ äÈye ¢ÇÜ‡˛ˆÏòÓ˚

!ÓÓ˚&ˆÏk˛ ì˛yÓ˚ úv˛¸y£z ÓãyÎ˚ ÌyÑ˛ˆÏÓ !Ñ˛ òyñ ì˛y

!òˆÏÎ˚ ¢ˆÏ®£ ˆîÖy !îˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ– Î!îÁ Ñ˛ÇˆÏ@˘Ã¢

Üì˛Ñ˛yú£z ì˛yÓ˚ ˛ôyˆÏü ~ˆÏ¢ î§y!v˛¸ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ– !î!Õ‘Ó˚

õ!£úy Ñ˛!õüˆÏòÓ˚ ≤Ãïyò fl˛∫yì˛# õy!úÁÎ˚yúÁ

ˆ¢yüƒyú !õ!v˛Î˚yÎ˚ ̂ Î¶˛yˆÏÓ ~!Ó!¶˛!˛ôÈÙÈÓ˚ ì˛Ó˚ˆÏö˛

ì˛yˆÏÑ˛ ï°Ï≈ˆÏíÓ˚ ˝õ!Ñ˛ ˆîÁÎ˚y £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ ì˛yˆÏÑ˛

úIyãòÑ˛ ÓˆÏú õhs˛Óƒ Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ˆÏäÈò– !ì˛!ò !î!Õ‘Ó˚

˛ô%!úü Ñ˛!õüòyÓ˚ xõ)úƒ ˛ôRòyÎ˚Ñ˛ˆÏÑ˛ !â˛!‡˛

!úˆÏÖ ˆ¢yüƒyú !õ!v˛Î˚yÓ˚ ~¶˛yˆÏÓ ÎyÓ˚y

x˛ôÓƒÓ£yÓ˚ Ñ˛Ó˚ˆÏäÈñ ì˛yˆÏîÓ˚ !ÓÓ˚&ˆÏk˛ ~xy£zxyÓ˚

îyˆÏÎ˚ˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ x!¶˛ˆÏÎyÜÁ Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ˆÏäÈò– ì˛ˆÏÓ ~!îò

õ!£úy Ñ˛!õüˆÏòÓ˚ x!¶˛ˆÏÎyˆÏÜÓ˚ ˛ôÓ˚£z ˛ô%!úˆÏüÓ˚

ì˛Ó˚ˆÏö˛ Ñ˛yv˛zˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ !òÓ˚y˛ô_yÓ˚ ãòƒ 2 ãò

ˆ£yõÜyv≈˛ !òˆÏÎ˚yÜ Ñ˛Ó˚y £Î˚–

~!îˆÏÑ˛ ~!Ó!¶˛!˛ôÈÙÈÓ˚ !ÓÓ˚&ˆÏk˛ ˆ¢yüƒyú

!õ!v˛Î˚yÎ˚ ≤Ãâ˛yÓ˚ Óı˛ Ñ˛Ó˚yÓ˚ ˛ôÓ˚£z !ì˛!ò ì˛yˆÏîÓ˚

!ÓÓ˚&ˆÏk˛ xyÓ˚ ˆÑ˛yòÁ ïÓ˚ˆÏòÓ˚ Ñ˛yˆÏã xÇü@˘Ã£í

Ñ˛Ó˚ˆÏäÈò òy– õDúÓyÓ˚ !î!Õ‘ !ÓŸª!ÓîƒyúˆÏÎ˚Ó˚

~Ñ˛îú äÈyeäÈye# ~!Ó!¶˛!˛ôÈÙÈÓ˚ !ÓÓ˚&ˆÏk˛ !õ!äÈú

Ñ˛Ó˚ˆÏúÁ ì˛yˆÏì˛ xÇü ˆòò!ò Ñ˛yv˛zÓ˚– ÓÓ˚Ç

ˆ¢yüƒyú !õ!v˛Î˚yÎ˚ ›%˛ƒ£z›˛ Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ ÓˆÏúˆÏäÈòñ

äÈyeäÈye#Ó˚y ~ !òˆÏÎ˚ ≤Ãâ˛yÓ˚ Ñ˛Ó˚ˆÏäÈòñ ì˛yˆÏîÓ˚

÷ˆÏ¶˛FäÈyÁ ãy!òˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈò !ì˛!ò– ì˛yÓ˚ ¢y£¢ !òˆÏÎ˚

ˆÑ˛v˛z ≤ÃŸ¿ ì%˛úˆÏú =Ó˚ˆÏõˆÏ£Ó˚ ÓˆÏúˆÏäÈòñ Óyhfl˛ˆÏÓ

Îì˛›%˛Ñ%˛ Ñ˛Ó˚yÓ˚ ì˛yÓ˚ ˆâ˛ˆÏÎ˚ ˆÓ!ü£z Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ˆÏäÈò

!ì˛!ò–

~!îˆÏÑ˛ !Ó!¶˛ß¨ õ£ú ˆÌˆÏÑ˛ ãyòy ˆÜˆÏäÈñ

ˆ¢yüƒyú !õ!v˛Î˚yÎ˚ e´õyÜì˛ ï°Ï≈ˆÏíÓ˚ ˝õ!Ñ˛

xy¢yÓ˚ ˛ôÓ˚ !Ñ˛ä%È›˛y xyì˛B˛@˘Ãhfl˛ £ˆÏÎ˚ ˛ôˆÏv˛¸ ì˛yÓ˚

˛ô!Ó˚ÓyÓ˚– ̨ô!Ó˚Óy Ï̂Ó˚Ó˚ ì˛Ó˚̂ Ïö˛ =Ó˚̂ Ïõ Ï̂£Ó˚̂ ÏÑ˛ !î!Õ‘

ˆÌˆÏÑ˛ ¢!Ó˚ˆÏÎ˚ !òˆÏÎ˚ ÎyÁÎ˚y £Î˚– Î!îÁ ì˛yÓ˚

!òˆÏãÓ˚ !ü«˛y ≤Ã!ì˛¤˛yò ˆú!v˛ ◊#Ó˚yõ Ñ˛ˆÏúã

~!îò =Ó˚ ˆõˆÏ£ˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ ˛ôyˆÏü î§y!v˛¸ˆÏÎ˚ ÓˆÏúˆÏäÈòñ

õì˛yõì˛ ≤ÃÑ˛yˆÏüÓ˚ x!ïÑ˛yÓ˚ ì˛yÓ˚ xyˆÏäÈ–

!ò¶≈˛#Ñ˛¶˛yˆÏÓ !òˆÏãÓ˚ õì˛yõì˛ ì%˛ˆÏú ïÓ˚yÓ˚ ˆÎ

îy!Î˚c !ì˛!ò ˛ôyúò Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ˆÏäÈòñ ˆ¢ãòƒ ì˛yˆÏÑ˛

¢õÌ≈ò Ñ˛Ó˚y £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ Ñ˛ˆÏúˆÏãÓ˚ ì˛Ó˚ˆÏö˛–

!ÓˆÏã!˛ô !Ñ˛ls˛ ì˛yˆÏîÓ˚ äÈye ¢ÇÜ‡˛ˆÏòÓ˚

!ÓÓ˚&ˆÏk˛ õhs˛Óƒ Ñ˛Ó˚yÓ˚ ãòƒ =Ó˚ˆÏõˆÏ£Ó˚ˆÏÑ˛ !òˆÏÎ˚

~ÖòÁ òyòyÓ˚Ñ˛õ !ÓÓ,!ì˛ !îˆÏÎ˚ â˛ˆÏúˆÏäÈ–

ˆÑ˛w#Î˚ fl˛∫Ó˚y‹T… îö˛ì˛ˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ ì˛Ó˚ˆÏö˛ !Ñ˛Ó˚í !Ó˚!ãã%

ˆ¢yõÓyÓ˚ ~Ñ˛ !ÓÓ,!ì˛ !îˆÏÎ˚ ÓˆÏúòñ ü!£î ˆ¢òy

x!ö˛¢yˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ ì˛Ó˚&í Ñ˛òƒyÓ˚ õò !Ó!°ÏˆÏÎ˚ !îˆÏFäÈ

ˆÑ˛v˛z– ~!îò !ì˛!ò ÓyˆÏõˆÏîÓ˚ v˛z˛ôÓ˚ ~£z !Ó!°ÏˆÏÎ˚

ˆîÁÎ˚yÓ˚ îyÎ˚ â˛y!˛ôˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈò– !Ó˚!ãã% õDúÓyÓ˚

îy!Ó Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ˆÏäÈòñ !Ó°ÏÎ˚!›˛ !òˆÏÎ˚ ˆÑ˛v˛z ˆÑ˛v˛z

Ó˚yãò#!ì˛ Ñ˛Ó˚ˆÏäÈò– ì§˛yÓ˚ xyÓ˚Á îy!Óñ ¶˛yÓ˚ì˛#Î˚

ˆ¢òyÓ˚y ÎÖò õ,ì%˛ƒˆÏÑ˛ ÓÓ˚í Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ ˆòòñ ì˛Öò

ì˛yÓ˚y ¢Ó¢õÎ˚£z õ£yò £ò– 1962 ¢yˆÏú !â˛ˆÏòÓ˚

!ÓÓ˚&ˆÏk˛ Î%ˆÏk˛ ÓyˆÏõÓ˚y !â˛òˆÏÑ˛ ¢õÌ≈ò Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚!äÈú–

~Öò ì˛yÓ˚y !ÓŸª!ÓîƒyúˆÏÎ˚ !ÜˆÏÎ˚

ì˛Ó˚&íÈÙÈì˛Ó˚&í#ˆÏîÓ˚ !Ó˛ôˆÏÌ â˛y!úì˛ Ñ˛Ó˚yÓ˚ ˆâ˛‹Ty

Ñ˛Ó˚ˆÏäÈ–

~£z ≤Ã¢ˆÏD !ì˛!ò !î!Õ‘Ó˚ õ%Öƒõs˛f# xÓ˚!Ó®

ˆÑ˛ã!Ó˚ÁÎ˚yúˆÏÑ˛ ~Ñ˛£yì˛ !òˆÏÎ˚ ÓˆÏúˆÏäÈòñ xy˛ô

ˆòì˛y xy¢ˆÏú ˜òÓ˚yˆÏüƒÓ˚ !üÑ˛yÓ˚– !î!Õ‘

!ÓŸª!ÓîƒyúˆÏÎ˚ ÎyÓ˚y xÓ˚yãÑ˛ì˛yÓ˚ ¢,!‹T Ñ˛Ó˚yÓ˚

ˆâ˛‹Ty Ñ˛Ó˚ˆÏäÈñ !ì˛!ò ì˛yˆÏîÓ˚£z ˛ô«˛ !òˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈò–

xyÓ˚ Ñ˛ÇˆÏ@˘Ã¢ˆÏÑ˛Á ~£z !Ó°ÏÎ˚!›˛ ˆÌˆÏÑ˛ ¢ˆÏÓ˚

î§yv˛¸yˆÏòyÓ˚ ˛ôÓ˚yõü≈ !îˆÏÎ˚ !Ó˚!ãã% ÓˆÏúˆÏäÈòñ

ÎyˆÏîÓ˚ ˆÑ˛yòÁ xyîü≈ ˆò£zñ ì˛yÓ˚y Ñ˛# Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚

xòƒˆÏÑ˛ xyîˆÏü≈Ó˚ Ñ˛Ìy ̂ üÖyÎ˚⁄

ˆ¶˛y˛ôyú Üƒy¢ î%á≈›˛òy ≠ ̂ ãúyüy¢Ñ˛ Á ̨ô%!úü

¢%˛ôyˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ !ÓÓ˚&ˆÏk˛ õyõúyÎ˚ fl˛i!Üì˛yˆÏîü

õ%¡∫y£z/òÎ˚y!î!Õ‘ñ 28 ̂ ö˛Ó &Î˚y!Ó˚ ≠ ̂ ¢òyÓy!£ò#Ó˚ =Ó˚&c˛ô)í≈ ̂ Üy˛ôò î!úú

ö§˛y¢ £ˆÏÎ˚ ÎyÁÎ˚yÎ˚ ˆÑ˛w#Î˚ ≤Ã!ì˛Ó˚«˛y õs˛f# õˆÏòy£Ó˚ ˛ôy!Ó˚E˛ˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ !îˆÏÑ˛

xyà%ú ì%˛úú ˆãy›˛¢D# !üÓˆÏ¢òy– îˆÏúÓ˚ õ%Ö˛ôe Ú¢yõòyÛÓ˚

¢¡ôyîÑ˛#Î˚ˆÏì˛ îy!Ó Ñ˛Ó˚y £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈñ ~£z á›˛òyÓ˚ ˛ô%ˆÏÓ˚y îy!Î˚c !ÓˆÏã!˛ôÓ˚

ˆòÁÎ˚y v˛z!â˛ì˛– Ñ˛yÓ˚í ̂ ¢òyÓy!£ò#Ó˚ î!úú ö§˛y¢ ¢Ó˚Ñ˛yˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ ¶˛yÓõ)!ì≈˛ˆÏÑ˛£z

Ñ˛ú!B˛ì˛ Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ˆÏäÈ– ¢¡ôyîÑ˛#Î˚ˆÏì˛ xyÓ˚Á Óúy £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈñ !ÓŸª!ÓîƒyúˆÏÎ˚Ó˚

!Ó!¶˛ß¨ ̨ ôÓ˚#«˛y Óy xòƒyòƒ ̨ôÓ˚#«˛yÓ˚ ≤ÃŸ¿˛ôe Ó˝ ¢õÎ˚ ö§̨ y¢ £Î˚– !Ñ˛ls˛ ~ÓyÓ˚

ö§˛y¢ £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ ˆ¢òyÓy!£ò#ˆÏì˛ !òˆÏÎ˚yÜ ¢Çe´yhs˛ ≤ÃŸ¿˛ôe– ~ ˆÌˆÏÑ˛ ˆÓyG˛y

ÎyˆÏFäÈñ ˆ¢òyÓy!£ò#Ó˚ £yˆÏì˛Á ≤ÃŸ¿˛ôe !òÓ˚y˛ôî òÎ˚– ≤Ã¢Dì˛ñ õye 2 !îò

xyˆÏÜ ≤ÃŸ¿ ö§˛y¢ £ˆÏÎ˚ ÎyÁÎ˚yÎ˚ ˆ¶˛y˛ôyˆÏú ˆ¢òyÓy!£ò# !òˆÏÎ˚yÜ ˛ôÓ˚#«˛y

Óy!ì˛ú Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ ˆîÁÎ˚y £Î˚– ˆîˆÏüÓ˚ !Ó!¶˛ß¨ ≤Ãyhs˛ ˆÌˆÏÑ˛ Ó˝ ˛ôÓ˚#«˛yÌ≈#

ˆ¶˛y˛ôyˆÏú ãˆÏv˛¸y £ˆÏÎ˚!äÈˆÏúò– x!¶˛ˆÏÎyÜ ÁˆÏ‡˛ñ ~Ñ˛ ~Ñ˛ãò ˛ôÓ˚#«˛yÌ≈#Ó˚

Ñ˛yäÈ ˆÌˆÏÑ˛ ≤ÃŸ¿ ãy!òˆÏÎ˚ ˆîÁÎ˚yÓ˚ Ñ˛Ìy ÓˆÏú 2 ú«˛ ›˛yÑ˛y Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ â˛yÁÎ˚y

£Î̊–

ˆ¢òyÓy!£ò#Ó˚ !òˆÏÎ˚yÜ ˛ôÓ˚#«˛yÎ˚ ≤ÃŸ¿˛ôe ö§˛y¢ !òˆÏÎ˚ !ÓˆÏÓ˚yï# îú=!ú

~ÖòÁ õyˆÏ‡˛ òyˆÏõ!ò– !Ñ˛ls˛ ˆãy›˛¢D# !üÓˆÏ¢òy ~£z £z¢%ƒˆÏì˛ ì˛#Ó 

xye´õí Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ˆÏäÈ !ÓˆÏã!˛ôˆÏÑ˛– ¢yõòyÈÙÈÓ˚ ¢¡ôyîÑ˛#Î˚ˆÏì˛ x!¶˛ˆÏÎyÜ Ñ˛Ó˚y

£ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈñ ≤ÃŸ¿˛ôe ö§˛y¢ £ú ~õò ¢õˆÏÎ˚ ÎÖò ˆ¢òyÓ˚y ¢#õyˆÏhs˛ ≤Ã!ì˛!îò

ì˛yˆÏîÓ˚ ã#Óò v˛zÍ¢Ü≈ Ñ˛Ó˚ˆÏäÈò ˆîˆÏüÓ˚ ãòƒ–  ~£z á›˛òy xÓüƒ£z

¢Ó˚Ñ˛yˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ ¶˛yÓõ)!ì≈˛ˆÏÑ˛ xyFäÈß¨ Ñ˛Ó˚ˆÏÓ ÓˆÏúÁ îy!Ó Ñ˛Ó˚y £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ–

¢¡ôyîÑ˛#Î˚ˆÏì˛ xyÓ˚Á Óúy £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ ˆÎñ ˆÑ˛w#Î˚ ≤Ã!ì˛Ó˚«˛y õs˛f# õˆÏòy£Ó˚

˛ôy!Ó˚E˛Ó˚ ˆö˛Ó˚ ˆÜyÎ˚yÓ˚ õ%Öƒõs˛f# £ˆÏì˛ â˛y£zˆÏäÈò– xyÓyÓ˚ ≤Ã!ì˛Ó˚«˛y õs˛fÑ˛Á

ïˆÏÓ˚ Ó˚yÖˆÏì˛ â˛y£zˆÏäÈò– ì§˛yÓ˚ v˛zˆÏjüƒ ˛ôyòy!ã ˆÌˆÏÑ˛£z ≤Ã!ì˛Ó˚«˛y õs˛fˆÏÑ˛Ó˚

Ñ˛úÑ˛y!‡˛ òyv˛¸y– !Ñ˛ls˛ ~£z¢Ó òy Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ ì§˛yÓ˚ ≤Ã!ì˛Ó˚«˛y õs˛fˆÏÑ˛Ó˚ îy!Î˚c!›˛

!‡˛Ñ˛¶˛yˆÏÓ ˛ôyúò Ñ˛Ó˚y v˛z!â˛ì˛ ÓˆÏú ¢ì˛Ñ≈˛ Ñ˛Ó˚y £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ ¢yõòyÓ˚

¢¡ôyîÑ˛#Î˚ˆÏì˛–

!üÓˆÏ¢òyÓ˚ ì˛Ó˚ˆÏö˛ xyÓ˚Á Óúy £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ ̂ Îñ ~£z ≤ÃŸ¿˛ôe ö§˛yˆÏ¢Ó˚ á›˛òy

ãyì˛#Î˚ !òÓ˚y˛ô_yÓ˚ ¢ˆÏD ã!v˛¸ì˛– !Ñ˛ä%È£z ãy!ò òyñ ¶˛yò  òy Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ ¢Ó˚y¢!Ó˚

~!ÜˆÏÎ˚ ~ˆÏ¢ ≤ÃŸ¿˛ôe ö§˛yˆÏ¢Ó˚ îy!Î˚c !ÓˆÏã!˛ôˆÏÑ˛£z ~Öò !òˆÏì˛ £ˆÏÓ–

¢¡ôyîÑ˛#Î˚ˆÏì˛ xyÓ˚Á Óúy £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈñ ≤Ãïyòõs˛f# Ñ˛ÌyÎ˚ Ñ˛ÌyÎ˚

ãyì˛#Î˚ì˛yÓyˆÏîÓ˚ Ñ˛Ìy ÓˆÏúòñ ˆîˆÏüÓ˚ ãòƒ ≤Ãyí v˛zÍ¢Ü≈ Ñ˛Ó˚yÓ˚ Ñ˛Ìy

ÓˆÏúò– !Ñ˛ls˛ ì§˛yÓ˚ Ñ˛ÌyÓ˚ ¢ˆÏD Ñ˛yˆÏãÓ˚ ˆÑ˛yòÁ !õú ˆò£z– ˆòy›˛ !ò!°Ïk˛

Ñ˛Ó˚yÓ˚ ¢õÎ˚ !ì˛!ò ãyì˛#Î˚ì˛yÓyˆÏîÓ˚ Ñ˛Ìy ÓˆÏúˆÏäÈòñ ì˛ˆÏÓ ˆ¢òyÓy!£ò#Ó˚

!òˆÏÎ˚yˆÏÜÓ˚ ¢õÎ˚Á ̂ Ñ˛ò ̂ ¢£z ãyì˛#Î˚ì˛yÓyˆÏîÓ˚ Ñ˛Ìy Óúy £ˆÏÓ òy– ≤Ã¢Dì˛ñ

ˆ¢òyÓy!£ò#Ó˚ !òˆÏÎ˚yÜ ˛ôÓ˚#«˛yÓ˚ ≤ÃŸ¿˛ôe ö§˛yˆÏ¢Ó˚ x!¶˛ˆÏÎyˆÏÜ £z!ì˛õˆÏïƒ£z

õ£yÓ˚y‹T… Á ˆÜyÎ˚y ˆÌˆÏÑ˛ 18 ãòˆÏÑ˛ ˆ@˘Ãö˛ì˛yÓ˚ Ñ˛Ó˚y £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ– ˆ¢yõÓyÓ˚

ˆ@˘Ãö˛ì˛yÓ˚ Ñ˛Ó˚y £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ xyÓ˚Á !ì˛ò ãòˆÏÑ˛– ÌyˆÏòÓ˚ ~Ñ˛!›˛ xyîyúì˛

ì˛yˆÏîÓ˚ ¢Ñ˛úˆÏÑ˛ 4 õyâ≈˛ ̨ ôÎ≈hs˛ ̨ ô%!ú!ü ̂ £ö˛yãˆÏì˛ Ó˚yÖyÓ˚ !òˆÏî≈ü !îˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ–

ˆ¶˛y˛ôyúñ 28 ̂ ö˛Ó &Î˚y!Ó˚ ≠ 1984

¢yˆÏú ˆ¶˛y˛ôyú Üƒy¢ î%á≈›˛òyÓ˚ ˛ôÓ˚

£zv˛z!òÎ˚ò Ñ˛yÓ≈y£zˆÏv˛Ó˚ ˆâ˛Î˚yÓ˚õƒyò

ÁÎ˚yˆÏÓ˚ò xƒyu˛yÓ˚¢òˆÏÑ˛ ̨ôyúyˆÏòyÓ˚

¢%ˆÏÎyÜ Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ !îˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈò ÓˆÏú !Ñ˛ä%È!îò

xyˆÏÜ ì˛ÍÑ˛yú#ò ˆãúyüy¢Ñ˛ Á

˛ô%!úü ¢%˛ôyˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ !ÓÓ˚&ˆÏk˛ !ò¡¨

xyîyúˆÏì˛ õyõúy îyˆÏÎ˚Ó˚ Ñ˛Ó˚y £Î˚–

õDúÓyÓ˚ xyÓ˚ ~Ñ˛!›˛ !ò¡¨ xyîyúì˛

~£z õyõúyÓ˚ v z̨̨ ôÓ˚ fl˛i!Üì˛y Ï̂îü !îú–

ö˛ˆÏú xy˛ôyì˛ì˛ fl˛∫!hfl˛ ̂ ˛ôˆÏúò ì˛yÓ˚y–

≤Ã¢Dì˛ñ Üì˛ 7 ˆö˛Ó &Î˚y!Ó˚ !ò¡¨

xyîyúˆÏì˛Ó˚ õ%Öƒ !Óâ˛yÓ˚!Ó¶˛yÜ#Î˚

õƒy!ãˆÏfl˛T…›˛ ¶%˛Ó¶˛yfl˛ÒÓ˚ ÎyîÓ

ì˛ÍÑ˛yú#ò ˆãúyüy¢Ñ˛ õ!ì˛ !¢Ç

~ÓÇ xÓ¢Ó˚≤ÃyÆ ˛ô%!úü ¢%˛ôyÓ˚

fl˛∫Ó˚yã ̨ ô%!Ó˚Ó˚ !ÓÓ˚&ˆÏk˛ ãy!õòˆÏÎyÜƒ

ˆ@˘Ãö˛ì˛y!Ó˚ ̨ô Ï̂Ó˚yÎ˚yòy ãy!Ó˚ Ñ˛ Ï̂Ó˚ò–

!Óâ˛yÓ˚!Ó¶˛yÜ#Î˚ õƒy!ãˆÏfl˛T…ˆÏ›˛Ó˚

~£z !òˆÏî≈ˆÏüÓ˚ ̨ôÓ˚£z î%£z xÓ¢Ó˚≤ÃyÆ

xyõúy ˆ¢yõÓyÓ˚ x!ì˛!Ó˚_´ ˆãúy

Á îyÎ˚Ó˚y !Óâ˛yÓ˚Ñ˛ !v˛ ˆÑ˛

˛ôy!úÁÎ˚yˆÏúÓ˚ xyîyúˆÏì˛ ãy!õò

ˆâ˛ˆÏÎ˚ xyˆÏÓîò Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ò– ~£z

xyˆÏÓîˆÏòÓ˚ v˛z˛ôÓ˚ !¶˛!_ Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚£z

õDúÓyÓ˚ ÷òy!ò £Î˚– !Óâ˛yÓ˚Ñ˛

!òˆÏî≈ü ˆîòñ ~£z õyõúy xyÓ˚ !ò¡¨

xyîyúˆÏì˛ ÷òy!ò £ˆÏÓ òy– î%£z

xÓ¢Ó˚≤ÃyÆ xyõúyÓ˚ xy£zòã#Ó#Ó˚y

~Ó˚˛ôÓ˚£z ¢ÇˆÏüy!ïì˛ xyˆÏÓîˆÏòÓ˚

÷òy!òÓ˚ ̂ ü°Ï òy £ÁÎ˚y ̨ôÎ≈hs˛ ì˛yˆÏîÓ˚

ˆ@˘Ãö˛ì˛yˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ v˛z˛ôÓ˚ fl˛i!Üì˛yˆÏîü

ãy!Ó˚Ó˚ ãòƒ !Óâ˛yÓ˚Ñ˛ˆÏÑ˛ xò%ˆÏÓ˚yï

Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ò– ≤Ã¢Dì˛ñ ~Ó˚˛ôÓ˚£z õ%Öƒ

!Óâ˛yÓ˚!Ó¶˛yÜ#Î˚ õƒy!ãˆÏfl˛T…›˛  xyÜyõ#
¢Ç¢ Ï̂îÓ̊ ̂ ¢r› Δ̨yú £ Ï̂ú õDúÓyÓ̊ ≤ÃÎ̊yì˛ ≤Ãy_´ò ̨≤Ãïyòõs f̨# ̂ õyÓ̊yÓ̊!ã ̂ îüy£ẑ ÏÎ̊Ó̊ ãß√!îò v z̨̨ ôú Ï̂«˛ ◊k˛y ãyòy Ï̂FäÈò

≤Ãïyòõs f̨# ò Ï̂Ó˚w ̂ õyî#– ̨ôy Ï̂ü Ó˚̂ ÏÎ̊ Ï̂äÈò ̂ úyÑ˛¢¶˛yÓ˚ xïƒ«˛y ¢%!õey õ£yãò–

xfl˛ÒyÓ˚ 2017 ≠ ̂ Ó˚v˛ ̨Ñ˛yˆÏ˛ô≈ˆÏ›˛ £§y›˛ˆÏúò

xyÓ˚Á ~Ñ˛ ¶˛yÓ˚ì˛#Î˚ x!¶˛ˆÏòe#

õ%¡∫£zñ 28 ˆö˛Ó &Î˚y!Ó˚ ≠ 2017

¢yˆÏú xfl˛ÒyÓ˚ ˛ô%Ó˚fl˛ÒyÓ˚ !Óì˛Ó˚ˆÏíÓ˚

¢¶˛yÎ˚ ˆÓ˚v˛ Ñ˛yˆÏ˛ô≈ˆÏ›˛ ˆ£§ˆÏ›˛ˆÏäÈò

~Ñ˛õye ¶˛yÓ˚ì˛#Î˚ x!¶˛ˆÏòe#

!≤ÃÎ˚yB˛y ̂ â˛y˛ôv˛¸y ÓˆÏú ≤ÃÌˆÏõ ̂ üyòy

!ÜˆÏÎ˚!äÈú– ~ !òˆÏÎ˚ Ñ˛õ ££zâ˛£zÁ

£Î˚!ò– !≤ÃÎ˚yB˛yÓ˚ ¢yö˛ˆÏúƒÓ˚ ÖÓÓ˚

ˆ¢yüƒyú !õ!v˛Î˚yÎ˚ ¶˛y£zÓ˚yú £Î˚–

!Ñ˛ls˛ ˛ôˆÏÓ˚ ˆüyòy ˆÜˆÏäÈñ xyÓ˚Á

~Ñ˛ ¶˛yÓ˚ì˛#Î˚ x!¶˛ˆÏòe# Ó˚!ÓÓyÓ˚

Ó˚yˆÏì˛ xfl˛ÒyˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ ˆÓ˚v˛ Ñ˛yˆÏ˛ô≈ˆÏ›˛

ˆ£§ˆÏ›˛ˆÏäÈò– fl˛∫y¶˛y!ÓÑ˛¶˛yˆÏÓ

ˆÑ˛Ôì)˛£ú ˆãˆÏÜˆÏäÈ ˆÑ˛ !ì˛!ò⁄

~£z x!¶˛ˆÏòe# £ˆÏúò !≤ÃÎ˚yB˛y

ˆÓy¢– !Î!ò ˆîÓ ˛ôƒyˆÏ›˛ú ~ÓÇ

!òˆÏÑ˛Ïú !Ñ˛v˛õƒyˆÏòÓ˚ ¢ˆÏD

ÚúyÎ˚òÛÈÙÈ~ ¢õyò î«˛ì˛yÎ˚ x!¶˛òÎ˚

Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ˆÏäÈò– ~£z !¢ˆÏòõyÎ˚ ì§˛yÓ˚

â˛!Ó˚e!›˛Ó˚ òyõ Ñ˛õúy õ%ò!¢–

ÚúyÎ˚òÛ ~ÓyÓ˚ 6!›˛ xfl˛ÒyÓ˚

ò!õˆÏòüò ˆ˛ôˆÏÎ˚!äÈú– î%!òÎ˚yã%ˆÏv˛¸

¶˛yÓ˚ì˛#Î˚Ó˚y xyüy Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚!äÈˆÏúòñ ~£z

äÈ!ÓÓ˚ xòƒì˛õ ˛ôyŸª≈ x!¶˛ˆÏòì˛y

ˆîÓ ˛ôƒyˆÏ›˛úÓ˚ £yˆÏì˛ xhs˛ì˛

xƒyÑ˛y Ï̂v˛!õ ̨ô%Ó˚fl˛ÒyÓ˚ v z̨‡˛ Ï̂Ó– Ñ˛yÓ˚íñ

¶˛yÓ˚ì˛#Î˚ ÓÇˆÏüyq(ì˛ ~£z !Ó !›˛ü

x!¶˛ˆÏòì˛y üyÓ˚& ̂ Ó Î˚yÓ˚!úÛÓ˚ â˛!Ó˚ˆÏe

x¢yïyÓ˚í x!¶˛òÎ˚ Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ˆÏäÈò–

!≤ÃÎ˚yB˛y ~£z !¢ˆÏòõyÎ˚ £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈò

˛üyÓ˚&Ó˚ ÓyˆÏÎ˚yú!ãÑ˛ƒyú õy– Ú~ ú

ÁˆÏÎ˚ ˆ£yõÛ òyˆÏõ ~Ñ˛!›˛ Ó£zˆÏÎ˚Ó˚

Ñ˛y!£!òÓ˚ v˛z˛ôÓ˚ !ò¶≈˛Ó˚ Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ ÜˆÏv˛¸

v˛zˆÏ‡˛ˆÏäÈ ÚúyÎ˚òÛ– !¢ˆÏòõy!›˛

˛ô!Ó˚â˛yúòy Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ˆÏäÈò £!úv˛zˆÏv˛Ó˚

!Ó!ü‹T !â˛e!òõ≈yì˛y @˘ÃÌ ˆv˛!¶˛¢–

~£z !¢ˆÏòõyˆÏì˛£z x¢yïyÓ˚í

x!¶˛òÎ˚ Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ˆÏäÈò !≤ÃÎ˚yB˛y ̂ Óy¢–

xyÓ˚~¢~¢ òÎ˚ñ ̂ îüˆÏ≤Ãõ !üÖÓ

õ£ydyÓ˚ Ñ˛yäÈ ̂ ÌˆÏÑ˛ ≠ ̂ ÎyˆÏÜw ÎyîÓ
òÎ˚y!î!Õ‘ñ 28 ˆö˛Ó &Î˚y!Ó˚ ≠ !î!Õ‘Ó˚ Ó˚yõÎü Ñ˛ˆÏúˆÏã

v˛zõÓ˚ Ö!úîˆÏÑ˛ xyõs˛fí ãy!òˆÏÎ˚Á ì˛y ≤Ãì˛ƒy£yÓ˚ Ñ˛Ó˚yÓ˚

˛ôÓ˚ ˆÌˆÏÑ˛ ˆÎ ˆÜyúõyú â˛úˆÏäÈñ ì˛yˆÏì˛ ~ÓyÓ˚ õ%Ö

Ö%úˆÏúò xy˛ô ˆÌˆÏÑ˛ Ó!£‹,Òì˛ ˆòì˛y ˆÎyˆÏÜw ÎyîÓ–

ÎyîÓ ~!îò ÓˆÏúˆÏäÈòñ ãyì˛#Î˚ì˛yÓyî ~ÓÇ ˆîüˆÏ≤Ãõ

xyÓ˚~¢~ˆÏ¢Ó˚ Ñ˛yäÈ ̂ ÌˆÏÑ˛ xyõÓ˚y !üÖÓ òyñ ~£z î%Û!›˛£z

!ü«˛í#Î˚ õ£ydy Üy!ı˛Ó˚ Ñ˛yäÈ ˆÌˆÏÑ˛– ≤Ã¢Dì˛ñ ~£z

á›˛òyÓ˚ ≤Ã!ì˛Óyî Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ !î!Õ‘Ó˚ ˆú!v˛ ◊#Ó˚yõ Ñ˛ˆÏúˆÏãÓ˚

äÈye# =Ó˚ˆÏõˆÏ£Ó˚ Ñ˛yv˛zÓ˚Á !ÓˆÏã!˛ô ~ÓÇ ~!Ó!¶˛!˛ôÈÙÈÓ˚

â˛«%˛ü)ú £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈò– ~!îò ì˛yÓ˚ ≤Ã!ì˛ÓyˆÏî !î!Õ‘

!ÓŸª!ÓîƒyúˆÏÎ˚Ó˚ !Ó!¶˛ß¨ Ñ˛ˆÏúˆÏãÓ˚ ≤ÃyÎ˚ 500 äÈyeäÈye#

!ÓˆÏ«˛y¶˛ !õ!äÈú Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ò– Üì˛Ñ˛yú Ó˚yõÎü Ñ˛ˆÏúˆÏãÓ˚

Ñ˛úy !Ó¶˛yˆÏÜÓ˚ äÈyeäÈye#Ó˚y ~!Ó!¶˛!˛ôÈÙÈÓ˚ v˛zˆÏîƒyˆÏÜ

ˆì˛Ó˚DyÓ˚ ¢õyˆÏÓü Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚!äÈú– ì˛yÓ˚£z ≤Ã!ì˛ÓyˆÏî ~!îò

Óyõ äÈyeäÈye#Ó˚y ~£z !õ!äÈˆÏúÓ˚ xyˆÏÎ˚yãò Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚– Î!îÁ

!õ!äÈúˆÏÑ˛ ¢õÌ≈ò ãy!òˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈò xy˛ô ˆòì˛y xÓ˚!Ó®

ˆÑ˛ã!Ó˚ÁÎ˚yú ¢£ xˆÏòˆÏÑ˛£z– ~!îò äÈyeäÈye#ˆÏîÓ˚

!ÓˆÏ«˛y¶˛ !õ!äÈˆÏú fl˛∫Ó˚yã x!¶˛Îyò ̂ òì˛y ̂ ÎyˆÏÜw ÎyîÓ

¶˛y°Ïí ˆîò– !ì˛!ò ì˛yˆÏîÓ˚ õˆÏïƒ ˙Ñ˛ƒ ÓãyÎ˚ Ó˚yÖyÓ˚

xyˆÏÓîò ãy!òˆÏÎ˚ ÓˆÏúòñ ̂ Ñ˛yòÁ !Ó!FäÈß¨ì˛yÓyî# ü!_´

ˆÎò xyúyîy Ñ˛Ó˚ˆÏì˛ òy ˛ôyˆÏÓ˚ ì˛yˆÏîÓ˚– £zv˛z!ã!¢ÈÙÈÓ˚

≤Ãy_´ò ¢î¢ƒ ÎyîÓ xyÓ˚~¢~¢ ¢õ!Ì≈ì˛ xyˆÏ®yúò

ÜˆÏv˛¸ ˆì˛yúyÓ˚ !ÓÓ˚&ˆÏk˛ ì˛#Ó  ≤Ã!ì˛Óyî ãyòyò– ÎyîÓ

x!¶˛ˆÏÎyÜ Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ ÓˆÏúòñ xyÓ˚~¢~¢ ~Öò ̂ îüˆÏ≤Ãõ Á

ãyì˛#Î˚ì˛yÓyˆÏîÓ˚ Ñ˛Ìy ÓúˆÏäÈ– xÌâ˛ òyÜ˛ô%ˆÏÓ˚ ì˛yˆÏîÓ˚

¢îÓ˚ îö˛ì˛ˆÏÓ˚ xyÓ˚~¢~¢ ̂ Ñ˛yòÁ!îò ãyì˛#Î˚ ̨ ôì˛yÑ˛y

ˆì˛yˆÏú òy– ̂ îˆÏüÓ˚ ãòƒ ì˛yÓ˚y Ñ˛Ûˆö§˛y›˛y Ó˚_´ G˛!v˛¸ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ

ˆ¢ Ñ˛ÌyÁ ãyòˆÏì˛ â˛yò !ì˛!ò– ¢õyˆÏÓˆÏü ¶˛y°Ïí ˆîò

xyˆÏ˛ôÓ˚ !ÓïyÎ˚Ñ˛ ˛ôB˛ã ˛ô%fl˛ÒÓ˚ ~ÓÇ xy˛ô ˆòe# xì˛¢#

õyÓ˚ˆÏúòy–

24 ~!≤Ãú ̨ôÎ≈hs˛ ì˛yˆÏîÓ˚ ̂ @˘Ãö˛ì˛y!Ó˚

˛ôˆÏÓ˚yÎ˚yòyÓ˚ v˛z˛ôÓ˚ fl˛i!Üì˛yˆÏîü ãy!Ó˚

Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ò– ≤Ã¢Dì˛ñ õ%Öƒ !Óâ˛yÓ˚

!Ó¶˛yÜ#Î˚ xyîyúˆÏì˛ ~£z õyõúyÓ˚

÷òy!òÓ˚ ãòƒ xyˆÏÓîò Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚!äÈˆÏúò

ˆ¶˛y˛ôyú Üƒy¢ õ!£úy v˛zˆÏîƒyÜ

¢ÇÜ‡˛ò òyˆÏõ ~Ñ˛!›˛ ˆfl˛∫FäÈyˆÏ¢Ó#

¢Çfl˛iyÓ˚ ì˛Ó˚ˆÏö˛ xyÓî%ú ãÓπÓ˚ñ

ˆ¶˛y˛ôyú Üƒy¢ ¢Çá°Ï≈ ¢£ˆÏÎyÜ

¢!õ!ì˛ ~ÓÇ ˆ¶˛y˛ôyú @˘Ã&˛ô ö˛Ó˚

£zòö˛Ó˚ˆÏõüò xƒyu˛ xƒyÑ˛üˆÏòÓ˚

≤Ã!ì˛!ò!ï ¢ì˛#òyÌ ¢yˆÏÓ˚D#–

õyõúy!›˛ îyˆÏÎ˚Ó˚ Ñ˛Ó˚yÓ˚ ˛ôÓ˚ ~£z

ˆfl˛∫FäÈyˆÏ¢Ó#Ó˚y xƒyu˛yÓ˚¢òˆÏÑ˛ ˆîü

ˆäÈˆÏv˛¸ ˛ôyúyˆÏòyÓ˚ Ñ˛yˆÏã ¢y£yÎƒ

Ñ˛Ó˚yÓ˚ ãòƒ î%£z ≤Ãy_´ò xyõúyÓ˚

!ÓÓ˚&ˆÏk˛ ÓƒÓfl˛iy ˆòÁÎ˚yÓ˚ xyˆÏÓîò

ãyòyò– ̂ ¶˛y˛ôyˆÏúÓ˚ ì˛ÍÑ˛yú#ò ~£z

î%£z ü#°Ï≈ xyõúy£z ~Öò xÓ¢Ó˚

!òˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈò– ì˛yˆÏîÓ˚ !ÓÓ˚&ˆÏk˛

xyîyúˆÏì˛ ¶˛yÓ˚ì˛#Î˚ ˆö˛Ôãîy!Ó˚

î[˛!Ó!ïÓ̊ 212ñ217 ~ÓÇ 212 ïyÓ̊y

≤Ã Ï̂Î̊yÜ Ñ˛Ó̊y £Î̊– 1984 ¢y Ï̂úÓ̊ 2 Á

3 !v˛ˆÏ¢¡∫Ó˚ £zv˛z!òÎ˚ò Ñ˛yÓ≈y£zv˛

Ñ˛yÓ˚Öyòy ̂ ÌˆÏÑ˛ ̂ Î Üƒy¢ !òÜ≈ì˛ £Î˚

ì˛yˆÏì˛ ≤ÃyÎ˚ 15 £yãyÓ˚ õyò%ˆÏ°ÏÓ˚ õ,ì%˛ƒ

£Î˚– ~Ñ˛!›˛ Ñ˛yÓ˚ÖyòyÓ˚ ~£z !Ó˛ôÎ≈ˆÏÎ˚

=Ó˚&ì˛Ó˚ x¢%fl˛i £ˆÏÎ˚ ̨ôˆÏv˛¸ò ú«˛ ú«˛

õyò%°Ï– xÌâ˛ ~Ó˚˛ôÓ˚Á £zv˛z!òÎ˚ò

Ñ˛yÓ≈y£zˆÏv˛Ó˚ ˆâ˛Î˚yÓ˚õƒyò

xƒyu˛yÓ˚¢òˆÏÑ˛ !òÓ˚y˛ôˆÏî ˛ˆîü

ˆäÈˆÏv˛¸ ˛ôyúyˆÏòyÓ˚ ¢%ˆÏÎyÜ Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚

ˆîÁÎ˚y £Î˚ ÓˆÏú x!¶˛ˆÏÎyÜ Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚

ˆfl˛∫FäÈyˆÏ¢Ó# ¢Çfl˛iy=!ú–

£yÎ˚îÓ˚yÓyîñ 28 ˆö˛Ó &Î˚y!Ó˚ ≠

£yÎ˚îÓ˚yÓyˆÏîÓ˚ ã%!Ó!ú !£ú¢

Ÿ¬üy Ï̂ò õDúÓyÓ˚ ̂ ü°ÏÑ,̨ ì˛ƒ ¢¡ôß¨

£ú ¶˛yÓ˚ì˛# ≤ ÃÎ%!_´!Óî‰ ◊#!òÓy¢

Ñ%˛!â˛ˆÏ¶˛y›˛úyÓ˚– ≤ Ã¢Dì˛ñ Üì˛

¢ÆyˆÏ£ xyˆÏõ!Ó˚Ñ˛yÓ˚ Ñ˛yò¢yˆÏ¢

~Ñ˛!›˛ Óy Ï̂Ó̊ ̂ Öúy ̂ îÖyÓ̊ ¢õÎ ̊~Ñ˛

õy!Ñ≈˛!òÓ˚ =!úˆÏì˛ !ò£ì˛ £ò !ì˛!ò–

~£z ¶˛yÓ˚ì˛#Î˚ ≤ ÃÎ%!_´!Ó Ï̂îÓ˚ õ,ì%̨ ƒ Ï̂ì˛

xyˆÏõ!Ó˚Ñ˛y ¢£ !Ó!¶˛ß¨ ˆîˆÏü

Ó¢Óy¢Ñ˛yÓ˚# ¶˛yÓ˚ì˛#Î˚Ó˚y xyì˛!B˛ì˛

£ˆÏÎ˚ ˛ôˆÏv˛¸ˆÏäÈò– !òÓ˚y˛ô_y !òˆÏÎ˚

ì˛y Ï̂îÓ̊Á xyüB˛y ̂ îÖy !î Ï̂Î̊ Ï̂äÈ–

xˆÏhs˛ƒ!‹T ¢¡ôß¨

Ñ˛yò¢yˆÏ¢ =!úˆÏì˛

!ò£ì˛ ¶˛yÓ˚ì˛#Î˚

£z!O!òÎ˚y Ï̂Ó˚Ó˚


